
PAGE S. THE DAILY MAIL, FRED #'"MWN © yRIDAY, APRIL, 1004 
anon cms am——— 

'FHE OPPOSITION LEADER 
SPEAKS ON THE BUDGET 

(Continued From Page 3.) 

fused to come to the assistance in 

time of distress. 

The House resumed at eight
 o'clock. 

Evening Sitting. 

MR. VENIOT, resuming, said 
there 

were other means besides st
umpage of 

increasing the revenue. He
 had men- 

tioned a few and he would 
guess that 

there was no reason why the trust 

companies should be exempt
 from in- 

crease. The 'C. N. R. telegraph and 

Bxpress companies were .independent 

of the railway and of the gov
ernment 

and should be taxed. Last 
year it had 

been practically decided that 
the C. N. 

R. itseif should pay municipa
l and pro- 

tax, and the revenue to the 

province from that source was esti- 

mated at from $80,000 to $100,000. He 

Ww not speaking from a party s
tand- 

point or he would not mention this 

vincial 

S 

matter. but he really wanted to see 

the rovince ‘get the revenue. 

Suggested Methods. 

There was also no reason 

why additional taxes should mot be 

had svom the Canadian Pacific and 

other railways. $20,000 might be had 

in that way. Extra provincial
 corpora- 

tions doing business in the province 

should pay an increase of f
rom $16,000 

to $20,000. Succession duties were 

lower in New Brunswick than else- 

where and could be increased 
so as to 

yield from $20,000 to $50,000 more 

than at present. He would refer 
once 

more io the promises of economy 

which the government had ma
de when 

in opposition. They had apparently 

thrown these to the winds for their 

estimated expenditure was h
alf a mil- 

an at 

lion more than the estimate of 1925. 

That did not look much like econom
y. 

If the government kept faith
 with the 

peopte by carrying out their pledges 

to the country they must either re- 

trench or plainly say that they find 

xpenditure necessary and not 
ex- 

travagant as they supposed and 
could 

not cut it down. He would suggest 

ays that retrenchment might 

a. If, as suggested a few years 

ago the Premier the provincial 

secretary's office was abolished there 

womld be a saving of $12,000. If the 

+ of health was abolished there 

some 

be m 

by 

minis 
there 

would be another saving of $12,000. If, 

as ihe minister of agriculture had 

suggested when he was iA oppositi
on, 

the officials in the department of ag
ri- 

ro'inre were reduced, $25,000 might be
 

saved there. If, as the minister of 

langs and mines had suggested the 

forestry branch of his department 

were abolished, another $25,000 migh
t 

bho saved. If there was a reduction in 

the mamber of game wardens and scal- 

ers as advocated by the minister of 

public works, there would be a great 

But in .this connection what 

+e find. This government had in- 

creased the number of wardens from 

53 to 102, with the result that the 

tame Laws are being violated more 

dagrantly than ever before. This might 

have been forseen, because some Of 

the biggest poachers and most disrep- 
utable characters in the province had 

been appointed. It had been claimed 

by members of the government when 

in opposition that the department of 

blic works was overmanned and if 

recommendations were carried 

out there would be a saving of from 

$15,000 to $25,000 there. However from 
his experience as head of that depart- 

ment he thought the new minister 

would find it pretty difficult to de- 

crease his staff. The inside service in 
that department was the best in Can- 
ada. The officials were efficient and 
aithful. The new minister could de- 
send on them and he hoped they woulg 

be retained as long as they did their 
duty. Then he believed that the rate 

of stumpage should be ‘increased to 
provide additional revenue, and he 
again referred to the opinions expres- 
sed by members of the government 

when in opposifion in regard to the 

stumpage rates in the past. 

Water Powers. 
Jt was apparently the settle policy 

of the government that all our water 

powers should be developed by private 

ownership. This was indicated by 

three bills now before the House for 
private hydro development. These pri- 

vate corporations should pay the prov- 

ince for the water they goi. He out- 

lined the Quebec system whereby the 

province vrovided storage dams for 

development and sold the water for so 

much per horse power. Grand Falls 

power should pay into the revenue of 

the province. The late government had 

been accused of spending money 

without parliamentary sanction, but! 

what ‘was the first act of the new gov- 

ernment? They did precisely the same 

thing and spent something like half a 

million dollars without any authority. 

If it wasswrong for the old government 

what made it right for the new, es- 

pecially when they were making fool- 

ish expenditures in October merely to 

help their political friends at Ottawa. 

HON. MR. STEWART interjected 

that he (Veniot) knew that $750,000 

was due men who worked for the old 

Zovernment and there was not a dol- 

tar in the treasury to pay them, when 

the new government came in. 

MR. VENIOT replied that it was not 

that work he referred to, but what 

was done in October. 

Legacy of Debt. 

Continuing, he went back to the leg- 

acy of debt left to the province in 

1917. On tak'ng office the Foster-Ven- 

iot government found lot of inter- 

est left unpaid, also that some of the 
sinking funds had been placed in cur- 
rent revenue and 'a tremendous am- 

ount of floating indebtedness which 
had to be taken care of. He dilated on 
the iniq of misplacing sinking 
funds lepreciating ‘the value of 
the bonds. : 
HON. MR. BAXTER said that the 

movement of that time had done no 
such thing. Some official might have 
entered the amount in the wrong ac- 
count, but the government certainly 
knew nothing about it. ; 

Revenue Increased. 

In 1909 under the then govern 

‘ment the revenue Was $1,259,826 

whie the public debt was $5,834,623 

In 1916 their last year the revenue 

was $1,580,419, an Increase in rev- 

enue of only about 25 per cent. The 

debt at that date, including their 

floated indebtedness but not their 

full liability for the Valley Railway, 

was $16,084,691, an increase in the 
while 

| 

MR. VENIOT .replied that the con- 

dition as stated was found, the records 

would prove it and he defied contra- 

diction. Ji akin 

Analysis of Debt. \ebt of about 150 per cent. 

; the increase in revenue was only 

A great deal had been said about the | Hout 25 per cent. In 1917 when the 

l 

gentleman for Charlotte felt ther 

was anything wrong it was his dut, 

to make a change before tne Publi: 

Accounts Committee and he woulc 
assist him in every way In the in 
vestigation. He could =ssure hir 

there had been no wrong doing, anc 

he would ask Mr. Lora io have 
the courage of his convictions anc 
prefer charges if he thought there 

was. 
In closing he assured the House 

that he had been sincere in his re 
marks and his references ito condi 
tions in the past and at the presen! public debt and who was responsible | po cio veniot governmen: came in, 

for it. He. would give a full and detafl- the revenue was $1,580,419, and the time had been made as he saw 

ed statement of the increase in the public debt $15,878,691, not includ- them. 

public debt since 1917: In 1908 the Yng the floated indebtedness! In Debate Adjourned. 

bonded debt of the province was $5, 1995 the cross debt *was $34,243-| HON. MR. STEWART moved the 

3; at the end of 1916 it was $15,- 'go5 and in this was included $4, adjournment of the debate which 

059.591, but the books did mot show 970.9288, indirect liability of the for-j Was made® the order of the day for 

the true state of affairs because a mer government. Taking the total tomorrow at three o'clock. 

floating indebtedness was being car- loss debt as above given it woulw| HON. MR. REILLY submitted tne 

ried of about $1,025,000. This really show an increase between 1917 and report of the Standing Rules Com: 

| 1oft the debt at $16,084,591 of which the end of 1925 of apout 102 permittee. 
$5,950,000 was for Valley Railway con- : cent., while the increuse In the The House then went into Com- 

struction. The Foster-Veniot govern- revenue during the same period was [mittee, with Mr. Peck in the Chair. 

ment-assumed power in 1917 and is- 425 per cent, and of this Increase | The following bills =rere taken 

sued bonds as follows: of 102 per cent. the Foster-Veniot into consideration : an Act to amend 

In 1917 government was only responsible for the City of Mencton Assessment 
an increase of about 90 per cent. Act; a bill fixing the valuation of 

Permanent bridges ........ $ 419,000 The interest charges at the enc |the Wilson Box Company in the 

Perm. Roads, auto fund 400,000 or 1925 were made up as follows:— | Count of Saint John; a bill relating 
A I ER $ .331,078 to the Town of Woodstock; a biil 

3 819.000; Motor Vehicle fund .....- 179.815 | fixing the valuation of Taylor & 
In 1918 Nps Ta 190.870 | White, West Saint Jonn. 

Permanent bridges ........ 81,000 On other bonds ~.......... 876,470 Upon the committee rising * the 
rT AN SAR 789.000 a 3 bills were reported to ‘the House, 

Permanent bridges ........ 210,000 $1,578792 | ordered to be engrossed to read a 

Perm. Roads, auto fund 300,000 | The interest on motor vehicle third time tomorrow. 

Jordan Sanitarium ......... 16,500 { fund and on hydro, $370,000 should| The house again went into com- 
| be deducted because it did not come | mittee with ; Mr. Squires in the 

$1,397,500 cut of ordinary revenue, but had an | chair. The following bilis were con- 

Debt. etc. earning power sufficient to pay in- sidered: “An Act to provide for the 

In 1919 terest and sinking fund and this left| Payment of an annuity to’ Jessie 

Valley Ry. construction '§ 450,000 {$1,207,548 including Valley Railway |Mcleod; an Act to incorporate the 
Permanent bridges ......... 550,000 | interest, to come out of ordinary Trustoes of the Endowment Fund 

; ¢ igh ie ~ gis ke bf the University of New Brunswick 
Perm. Roads, Auto fund .... 450,000 |revenue. Of this latter amount the A ¥ 
O'Connor Property «4... i. 7.000 | Fester-Veniot «government was only Find Bano 5 Se and reported 

Jordan Sanitarium ......... 9.003 | responsible for $345,548 while the Ps yi a Sl Sled al the id 
_ 77? lprevious Government was respon. |engorssed to be read a third. time 

. $1.466.003 | sible for $862,000. | LOMOPESTS © CHG. BEES 
5 8h Py ’ Redemption of Debt. into committee, with Mr. Siddall in 

Valley Ry. Construction ....$1,000,000 | The following figures would or ARR rye: dhs i ry eke 
Perm. Roads, Auto fund .... 800,000 how the Foster-Veniot Government! ~~. : “5 "0 AmOnS. Lie i Hs 

3 Ee Ea : 5 [had reduced the debt of the Proy-|Palities Act; An Act to incorporate 
Perm. Roads, Federal aid 300,000 f° Hirth LHEAE Tagine este] he South West Log Driving Com- 

Permanent bridges ........ 700,000 } oo RELEASE AB” Bertha] DEVPS A bill to amend the bullding 

Smallpox .........c........ 36,000 1 oo by law It was done in two | 12 WS of the City of Fegericton; A 

Smash sn adacd gigi | ways by redemption” through sinking |Pill to authorize the City of Freder- 
; xs ST SE Se BCR SR up bonds | cton to issue debentures; A bil! to 

$2,840,000 known as “Registered Stock” ang | confirm an agreement between the 

In 1921 : vi SNeratlaw Rallway't:s honds THbo New Brunswick Power Company, 
Hydro, Musquash .......... $1,000,000 10 50" Care offered. for. sale in. Ton: county sob SS. Jolin: San EAE to 
Perm. Roads, Federal aid £00,000 was vat EN reduction in 1916 but authorize the Town of Sussex to 
Perm. Roads, auto fund 400,000 410 then Government did not take |iSsue bnds; an Act relating to per 
Permanent bridges ......... 600,000 ,qvantage of it however the offer | manent streets and sidewalks in 

Valley Ry, Interest 1920 .... 252,000 wag still open when the Foster Ven. | the Parish of Lancaster. The com- 
Valley Ry., Construction .... 250,000 j5n Government came in and no mittee rose and reporzed the bills 

Boy's Industrial Home ..... 30,000 §ime was lost in buying them, in afl — be House. They were ensrossed 
Merrithew Building ........ 6,500 74 which reduced the Valley Railway 2nd to be read =a third time tp-§ 

—————— débt by $538,009 and the Registerea | OITOW. a 
$3,288,500 stock liability by some $126,273. Atijournady Bi, 19 of difld 

In 1922 These redemptions and sales re- 

Hydro, Musquash' .......... $1,000,000 sulted in a gross reduction of the 
Roads, Federal aid ........ .. 350,000 bonded debt between 1917 and 1925 SEE SICK. 
Roads, auto: fund: & gos... . 300,000 of $1,541,514. Oh why Shou LR J 

Valley Ry. Interest ....... . 240,000 we WEP ATOREL o B0 SHUDE, SRR FAD 
ermanent bridges ......... . 500,000 The Public Debt. from the sea, 
FoRigne aBte® iv Loa 300,000 What position = did ‘the province Grow homesick for waves rolling 

3.190.000 cceupy fora with regard to the : high, 

In 1923 gm ait nb oi ai gh Si Is When all «that he needs is to look 
JLo, t t: Ss » a o 

Hydro, Musquash .......... $4 R00 000 Sil ln Are as $35 STATES y ari aE SORES DR CEE 
Roads, Federal aid ......... 350,000 this sum we had the following to The permanent waves going by? 
Roads, auto fund .......... 300,000 our credit: Valley Railway cash, : 
Valley Ry. Interest ........ 260,000 :'$265:976;. Deposit at: Ottaws. 30 inv at, Saray 
Wel. Bos Loh ati nth 50,000 2 Sinking Fund, $2,230,707. Total | 
Hydro, Musquash .......... 250,000 $3,029,982. Leaving a net debt of A Few Doses 

——— 932.348.746. Against -this aebt we 

$2,010,000 had $3,237,083. invested in  Mus-| of 
iS In 1924 quash. This large sum was earning 

ermanent bridges ........ $ 500,000 its own way without a cent being y 

Roads, antorfundic.. Sita Says 300,000 charged against ordinary revenue. Dr. Wood 5 

Hydro, Musquash ...... 250,000 At most it could be considered al Norway 

Roads, Federal aid ......... 500,000 trust fund and wou'd never De a . 

Permanent bridges ........ 400,000 debt burden. This would leave a, Pine 

Valley. Ry. Interest ........ 261,000 direct responsibility upon the prev- | Syrup g - 

Provincial Hospital ........ 25,737 ince of $24,111,663 and if the Valley | Ee 

————— Railway should be taken over by the 
$2,236,737 federal government the province | May Stop That Cough 

Total Bonds issued by Foster-Ven- would be relieved of a direct liabil- ~ 
iot Government to end of 1924, $17, ity of about $7,000,000. This would Mr. Frank D. Comeau, West Bath- 

247,741. leave a net debt of $17,000,000. As urst, N.B., writes:-— ‘I had a very 

GALLEY SIX SoH&y set(Zsa mollof the Foster-Veniot government claim-| had cold and cough that settled on my 
For 1925 the province was obligat-| ed while in opposition that they lungs, and I thought that I would 

ed as follows: could run the province without in- 20) : id of 5 

Expended on capital ac- creasing the debt, it can readily be never get md of it. 
count for roads, bonds to seen that they had practically ful- One day a friend spoke to me about 

issue for same ......%1512,171! filled their promise. Notwithstand- inks ondecal remedy. So TL sent and 
Expended on bridges, bonds ing this gratifying showing that gov- bf ; 5 Ts 
FOSTERS 88 675 ernment also had greatly increased| 80°F ® bottle of it, and after the first 

Bonds to issue for U. N. {the annual expenditure on education, dose I took I got relief, and by the 
B. and Vocational Builg- agriculture, public health, ordinary| time I had finished the bottle I was 
hoy ELMER RL RS ok 54,441 Toads and bridges. * completely relieved of all my trouble.’” 

Valley Railway and Ordin- M:taquash Development. pli BIR 

cL deficit ........... -. 756,585] Before concluding his remarks ne Ds Wopg AR oyly,, hy 
Hydro deficit on deprecia- wished to refer to ,Musquash was The T. Milburn Co., Limited, Toronto, 
ian haat 2 That oi 55,505 justifying itself, yet his friends op-| Ont. 

Ee gs ge is posite had said it was not a suc- —— - 

oie) hors his Paloh cess. The deficits of Musquash BAO) STR 
ioos or damage floods dali were disappearing and would con- 

Hvdrb Ra a 931 B18 tinue to disappear. 
pha gil al ae  les  L <0, 210 | Before leaving the ‘debate he 
These amounts added to the debt oyla touch on some arguments I errar at the end of 1924 make a total as yseq by the members and would ® 

of Gs Be tt BSR 
show they had used {figures ex- 

dat Peon DIRE a DY i i SE ne ste nS He cow'd not allow 
To, a 3 i some statements made by the junior i DENTIST 

‘ssued for "unprovided capital ex- er) i Sn i, opal ots Meio ih 
penditures, deficits, etc., the prev- fHaign Re a a] i his Blas an 871 KING STREET 

3 kids sd directly ane had said there was a difference of 
ndirectly responsible for the fol- ¢107 000 ‘twe 1 fiir ae 

Valley Railway Construc- counted for in the Comptroller's re- decomposing dead teeth and pus-laden 
BLOBS as vi pst indie 0 shai im cies $1,702,000 ;opt, He would point out that ans | HS Wi eventually undermine your 
Valley Railway deficits 1,543,288 {arest charges on auto runds were general health. We, extract such teeth 
Floating indebtedness 1916 1,025,000 something under $200,000 ana not without the slightest hurt by means of 

’ —— over $440.000, as had been stated by|°ur own New Method or for those who 
Total ...... TE ERS $4,270,000 ny, Harrison. He hoped he had prefer chloroform or ether we have 
This left the late government di- heen misquoted in the press because | VEY convenience. 

a 2ononive for an increased his. statement was not correct. He 
Sl Toe aba © opi rola Jey SHE aT ieh HAVE YOUR BAD TEETH REPLAC- | 

issues to meet unprovided capital io mh 5 . cos 3 te bes 4 20. Wels Bed OR HATE 
xnenditure on roads and bridges | aq | pi Alp AR AONE. 4 oF Wish-| OF GOOD AND PERFECT FITTING ! 
ants “Hp eet HE Noor ed; rie y to CeOSELND gahanenny by Artifi . 

hn pl a Kd Ht Mr. Lord. He had made certain| ficial Teeth 
: c cationa Y *4- | of 0) 2) 3 i o a0 1 . 

Fon “bilRifien’ Hetiolts” Lama: oa: pp os Re ly We make ho charge for extractions 

drafts on account of Musquash, and ors in Charlotte, “Those statements when Artificial Teeth are required 
ficits chargeable to ordinary rvev- hal already been made on the floors whether you have our New Method or 

dk Nr Ag The government in of the House. Those accounts were chlorafianing glo. 

a sels) i re- | hefore the Public “Accounts Com- 
13.495 956, lis A do aio ep A and the Chief Road Engineer | OUR NEW METHOD |S IDEAL FOR | 
SEY Only rcrldac ENE Dats ey and the Auditor were before the Ner o P 1 

Br PA 00 Act dt Alc 012. a GL cand explained them. If yous eop e 

} ~riod in the Crown lana sinking administration of his department he nuk SETI Sepa BER 
| THpel During the regime of the Fos- was not conscious of any wrong 10 eingicl | RANA. WOT AIRE ApRIN 

SEN niot government they provided'ing and he would defy ed 3 drugs, fi Hapsot cate BEL, Vi poke 
Jv sinking fund clear of ~~ Crown|{pue their hand on anything«to show nee 

on ah 2 yap {rae handsome wilful wrong doing. He did discover 
ere: 425.459, exclusive of ‘Mus-! wrong in some outside officials and WE HAVE PRICES AND TERMS 

they were punished. If the hon. TO SUIT EVERYBODY 

/ 

Emme 

CITY BUSINESS DIRECTORY 
' PHONE 

Province. 

Auto 

WAVERLY HOTEL 

The Mest Poputar Priced Hotel in the 

ee 
—— 

REGENT STREET 

YORK HOTEL 
8. HOWARD YOUNG, Proprietor. 

Cor. Westmorland and King Streets 

Good accommodation and service. 

Coach and Auto Service to all trains 

‘and boats. Stable Pn connection, 

Special Sunday Dinrers. 
Storage on the Premises. 

DR. 

Over H 

H. E. Dewar, Proprietor. 

FREDERICTON, N. B. 

Office: CAMPBELL BUILDING 
"Phone 504. 

CLOTHES CLEANED 
~ PRESSED and REPAIRED 

“For Ladies and Gentlemen 

William E. Seery 
‘GEORGE STREET 

J. B. CROCKER 
~ Dentist 

476 QUEEN S8T. 

. 8. Campbell’s Shoe Store 

W.11 

OFFICE: 

CHICAGO COLLEGE of 

Corner YORK and KING STS. 

J. A. Mc ADAM 
Undertaker 
REGENT STREET 

Best and Most Modern Funeral 
Equipment In the City. 

Residence Telephone, 816-41 

11841 

RVINE, L.D.S., D.D.S. 
POST GRADUATE 

DENTAL SURGERY 

Business Telephcne. 

'PHONE 398. 

BURC 

DR. G. It. LISTER 

Queen Street, below Regent. 

MRS. MARY D. COLBY 

Public Stenographer 
833 CHARLOTTE STREET 

Work Done Neatly and Promptly. 

TELEPHONE NO. 95141. 

Dentist 
RILL-WILKINSO:!{ BLDG. 

'Phone 84-41 

R. 

C. 

CA 

HANSON & DOUGHERTY 

Barristers, Solicitors, etc 

61 CARLETON QT. 

Frederick H. Peters 
BARRISTER-AT-LAW 

Representing 
THE MUTUAL LIFE 

INSURANCE COMPANY 

OF NEW YORK 

Offices: York Street, over Royal Stores 
"Phone 947. 

B. HANSON, K. C. 

L. DOUGHERTY, B. A. 

RLETON CHAMBERS : 
FREDERICTON 

onl 

STOP, LISTEN! 

GET A NICE SUIT OF CLOTHES OR AN 

We are the Fredericton representatives 
for the House of Hobberlin, of Toronto, the 

house in Canada. 

and we will do the rest. Get yourself a Suit 
of Clothes or an Overcoat. We guarantee a 
perfect fit. Take advantage of our special 
Cash Discount—and do it NOW. 

H. J. 

"THEN LOOK 

OVERCOAT FOR SPRING 

y exclusive made-to-measure tailorin 

Call upon us and leave your measure 

Wa'ker & Co 
338 QUEEN STREET 

(Opposite Daily Mail Office) 


